
THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 
REGENTS COMMUNICATION 

ITEM FOR INFORMATION 

Subject: University Human Resources Report 

Union Activity 

Michigan Nurses Association/University of Michigan Professional Nurse Council 
{MNA/UMPNC) 
A tentative labor agreement was reached on September 28, 2018 between the university and 
MNA/UMPNC. The current agreement expired June 30, 2018 and the parties have been 
operating under a contract extension. The ratification vote is scheduled for October 7-10, 2018. 
Upon ratification by membership, the agreement will become effective October 10, 2018 and 
expire June 30, 2021. 

submitted, 

Hegarty 
E ecutive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer 

October 2018 

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the Regents
October 18, 2018




